CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. _1
Date 3-25-20

Contract No. PRKS-2020-18 for the following public work: _All Abilities Trane Park Project - Phase 2
between Fowler & Hammer, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_February 13, 2020, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

All items listed in the column entitled “Accepted” on the attached spreadsheet entitled “Trane
Park Value Engineering” that are shown as negative cost impacts $150,620.20

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Add change to planting éizes $ 273.00

Add drinking fountain $ 8712.00
Add bid alternate #1 $16,500.00
Add bid alternate #5 $15,000.00

price:

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

Contract Price === SE—-——— : mmmmmmmee § 3.105,000.00
Contract prlce decreased by ehmma‘aons ------ $ 1503620 20
Contract price increased by additions--------=-= $ 40.485.00
Net Deductions or Additiens (Strike out one) $ (110,135.20)

Revised Contract Price $ 2,994,864.80

CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR,

Fawlay 2 Hammer

(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the 1iabil'ity assumed by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provismxﬁ been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.

HNNLL

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)

Controller




