LULUDIYTT CIHIVEIVPE 1Y GULT (I 7 =1 WIL4UAL-0T/ D~AIMovuDLLUVED

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 5§

Date 12-23-20

Contract No. PRKS-2020-18 for the following public work: All Abilities Trane Park Project - Phase 2

between Fowler & Hammer, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_February 13, 2020, is hereby

changed in the following particulars, to-wit:
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Reduce theatre & entrance roofs warranty from 90mph wind load to 72mph
Eliminate overlook countertop

Eliminate retaining wall @ emergency exit

Eliminate 1 tree @ toddler area

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Change emergency exit grades & location

Extend completion deadline to May 28, 2021

Change PIP play surface color

Remove, modify & reinstall plastic theatre wall panels

Correct double credit for fence post size reduction in CO 1 & 3
Modify light pole bases for paver installation

Additional bond costs & mark ups

Add theatre railing

-$ 375.00
-$2500.00
-$5000.00
-$ 268.00

$ 2221.00
$ 2950.00
$ 416.25
$12,059.91
$ 2659.00
$ 721.00
$ 156.64
$10,103.22

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price $ 2.892.474.80
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $ 8143.00
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 31,287.02
Net DPeduetions-er Additions (Strike out one) $§  23,144.02
Revised Contract Price $2.915,618.82

1’”‘ % CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF

PUBLIC WORKS
Fowler & Hammer Inc.

CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has hccn[)rggggibong%ybtyt%e liability that will accrue thereunder.

(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) l %L[, o 5/26/2021

2E2506ECD8654D2...

(Form approved by Common Council April 1, 1983)

Controller



